



## RACE 1 & 2: ASIAN LE MANS SERIES – SEPANG, MALAYSIA 06-08 DECEMBER 2024

From : The Panel of Stewards Decision No. 25

**To**: The Competitor's Representative

Pure Rxcing

The Stewards, having received a report from the Asian Le Mans Series Race Director, have considered the following matter, determined a breach of the regulations has been committed by the competitor named below and have decided to impose the following penalty:

**No** 91

Competitor Pure Rxcing

Session Race 2

**Time** 13:10

**Facts** Car 91 occupied the working lane prior to the 5-minute mark

**Offence** Breach of Article 10.2.2 of the Asian Le Mans Sporting Regulations,

Point no. 5 of the Season Driver Briefing notes, and,

Point no. 4 of the Season Team Manager's Briefing Notes issued by the Race

Director.

**Decision** A fine of Euro 300 imposed on the Competitor.

**Reason** The Race Director instruction for the specific time for when a car can occupy

the working lane is clear from the season briefing notes and announced at the drivers and team manager's briefing itself. Car 91 occupied the working lane 5

minutes early.

The Competitor is reminded of their right to appeal the decisions of the Stewards (with the exception of those referred to in Art. 12.3.4 of the FIA ISC and Art. 7.4 of the Asian Le Mans Series Sporting Regulations), in accordance with Art.15 of the FIA ISC and Article 9.1.1 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time lim

The Panel of Stewards:

Rikki Dy-Liacco
Chairman of the Stewards Int

International Steward

Acknowledgement:

Signature:

Date/Time:

Mashithah Hashim National Steward

Copy to: The Competitor

The Asian Le Mans Series

Race Director

The Clerk of the Course

The Technical Delegate

The Secretary of the Event

The Media Delegate The Timekeepers

The Official Notice Board



